
INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS FIRE PROTECTION WORKING GROUP MEETING ATTENDEES 
JUNE 13-14, 2002 

Hosted by Civil Aviation Authority, London, United Kingdom 
     NAME COMPANY/ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS

Richard Hill FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-5997  609-646-5229 Richard.Hill@faa.gov 

April Horner FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-4471   609-646-5229 April.CTR.Horner@faa.gov

Steve Summer FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 204 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-4138   609-485-5785 Steven.Summer@faa.gov

Bill Cavage FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 204 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-4993   609-485-5785 William.M.Cavage@faa.gov

Bob Glaser Kidde Aerospace 
4200 Airport Dr. 
Wilson, NC 27896, USA 

252-246-7020   252-246-7182 bob.glaser@kiddeaerospace.com

John Reinhardt FAA Technical Center 
AAR-440, Bldg. 275 
Atlantic City Int’l Aprt, NJ 
08405, USA 
 

609-485-5034   609-485-5580 john.reinhardt@faa.gov

Adam Chattaway Kidde Plc. 
Mathisen Way 
Poyle Road, Colnbrook 
Slough, SL3 OHB, England 

44 1 753 689 848 44 1 753 683 810 adam.chattaway@kidde.com 
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Klaus Spengler Pingo Erzeugnisse GmbH 

Gutenberg Str. 13 
85748 Garching 
Germany 

49 89 320 4004 49 89 320 6642 106471.1165@compuserve.com 

Heinz B. Mader Mader & Partner 
Engineering 
Friedenstr. 25 
D-85221 Dachau, Germany 

49 8131 12025 49 8131 12087 2M-Eng@gmx.de 

David Liddy Ministry of Defense 
St. Giles Court 
St. Giles High Street 
London, WC2H 8LD 
England 

44 1 20 7218 9438  44 1 20 7218 3943 dliddy@gtnet.gov.uk 

Bob Nixon 3M 
Racecourse Yatch Basin 
Maidenhead Road 
Windsor, Berks SL4 5H7 
England 

44 1 753 62005 44 1 753 868172 nixons@windsor15.swintevnet.uk 

John Owens 3M 
3M Center 236-3A-03 
St. Paul, MN 55144 

651-736-1309 
 

651-733-4335 jgowens@mmm.com 

Dan Lewinski Boeing Cargo Fire 
Protection 
M/S 03-PK 
PO Box 3707 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 
USA 

425-342-0854   425-294-7434 daniel.f.lewinski@boeing.com
 

Bob McKnight NASA Glenn Research 
Center 
21000 Brookpark Road 
MS 60-5 
Cleveland, OH 44135 

216-433-2034   216-433-2645 robert.c.mcknight@grc.nasa.gov

 2

mailto:106471.1165@compuserve.com
mailto:2M-Eng@gmx.de
mailto:dliddy@gtnet.gov.uk
mailto:nixons@windsor15.swintevnet.uk
mailto:jgowens@mmm.com


INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS FIRE PROTECTION WORKING GROUP MEETING ATTENDEES 
JUNE 13-14, 2002 

Hosted by Civil Aviation Authority, London, United Kingdom 

     
 

NAME COMPANY/ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS
Doug Ferguson Boeing  

3855 Lakewood Blvd. 
M/C 0800-0059 
Long Beach, CA 90846 

562-593-2950  562-593-0563 douglas.e.ferguson@boeing.com 

Richard Odic Siemens Cerberus S.A. 
SBT 
617, rue Fourny 
78531 Buc, France 

44 1 234 754 626 
(UK #) 

44 1 870 1 31 1746 r.m.odic@1999@cranfield.ac.uk 

Gilles Chabanis Siemens Cerberus 
Siemens Cerberus 
617, rue Fourny 
78531 Buc, France 

33 1 30 84 69 61 33 1 30 84 69 75 gilles.chabanis@cerberus.fr 

James M. Peterson Boeing 
PO Box 3707, MC 73-48 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-237-8243   425-237-0052 james.m.peterson@boeing.com

Wolfgang Koddenberg Airbus 
1, Rond Point Maurice 
Bellonte 
F-31707 Blagnac, France 

33 56 211 0681 33 56 1 434 908 Wolfgang.Koddenberg@airbus.fr 

Ali Tehrani Airbus 
Filton, NTC, C2 
Bristol, BS99 7AR, 
England 

44 117 93656 39 44 117 936 2005 Ali.Tehrani@airbus.com 

Robin Ablett UK CAA 
Aviation House 
Gatwick Airport 
West Sussex, RH6 OYR 
England 

44 1 293 573 325 44 1 293 573 981 Robin.Ablett@srg.caa.co.uk 

Frank Dumoulin Praxair, Inc. 
39 Old Ridgebury Road 
Danbury, CT 06810 

203-837-2676  203-837-2540 frank_dumoulin@praxair.com 
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NAME COMPANY/ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS
Konstantin Kallergis Airbus 

Huenefeldstr. 1-5 
28199 Bremen, Germany 

49 421 538 4389 49 421 538 4639 konstantin.kallergis@airbus.com 

Kal Behle Airbus 
Huenefeldstr. 1-5 
28199 Bremen, Germany 

49 421 538 4333 49 421 538 5031 Kal.Behle@airbus.com 

Klaus Schmoetzer Airbus 
Huenefeldstr. 1-5 
28199 Bremen, Germany 

49 421 538 2856 49 421 538 5031 Klaus.Schmoetzer@airbus.com 

Russell Stark Autronics Corporation 
12701 Schabarum 
Irwindale, CA 

626-851-3100 X116 626-962-9615 rwstark@autronics.net 

John Morley DuPont 
Maylands Avenue 
Hemel Hempstead, Herts 
HP 27DP, England 

44 1 442 218 543 44 1 442 218 575 John.R.Morley@GBR.DuPont.com 

Howard Hammel DuPont 
PO Box 80711, CRP 711 
Wilmington, DE 19880-
0711 

302-999-3074  302-999-2093 howard.s.hammel@usa.dupont.com 

Alan Massey FR-HiTemp 
Abbey Park 
Titchfield, Hampshire 
P014-4QA, England 

44 1 329 853 485 44 1 329 853 885 alan.massey@fr-hitemp.co.uk 

Panos Papavergos Kidde-Deugra 
Halskestrass 30 
D-40880, Retingen, 
Germany 

49 2102 405 155 49 2102 405 151 panos.papavergos@kidde-
deugra.com 

John O’Sullivan British Airways PLC 
PO Box 365 
Harmondsworth, UB7 0GB 
United Kingdom 
 

44 20873 83248 44 20873 89389 john.j.o’sullivan@britishairways.c
om 
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NAME     COMPANY/ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS

Claude Lewis Transport Canada 
Tower C, Place de Ville 
330 Sparks 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada 
K1A 0N8 

613-990-5906  613-996-9178 lewisc@tc.gc.ca 

Fred-Rayner Trede Lufthansa 
Wegbiem Jayer 193 
82313 Hamburg, Germany 

49 40 5070 4036 49 40 5070 2385 fred-r.trede@lht.dlh.de 

Hans Humfeldt Lufthansa 
Wegbiem Jayer 193 
82313 Hamburg, Germany 

49 4 109 6835 49 4 109 250733 Hans.Humfeldt@t-online.de 
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